
MODEL LENGTH WIDTH HEIGHT
HOOD 

CONSTRUCTION

BSSM48-13-ETL 13’ 48” 24”

TYPE TYPEQTY QTY

FILTERS LIGHTS

HEIGHT LENGTH

ALUMINUM
BAFFLE 

w/HANDLES
UL APPROVED

INCANDESCENT
LIGHT FIXTURE
UL APPROVED

3 16”

16” 25”

20”

4
3

TYPE: 430
STAINLESS STEEL 

GAUGE: 18
POLISH: #3

EXHAUST

3,640 @ .75 S.P.

SUPPLY EXHAUST SUPPLY

2,912@ .12 S.P.

14” X 13” 16” X 10”

CFM REQUIREMENTS (PER HOOD) OPTIONAL COLLARS (PER HOOD)

ACCESSORIESSTANDOFF NOM WEIGHT

650 LBSQTY SIZE SIZE NONEQTY

3”
2 2

HOOD INFORMATION (PER HOOD)

PROFILE VIEW - TYPICAL HOOD SYSTEM INSTALLATION

BSSM 48-13 ETL 
STAINLESS STEEL EXHAUST HOOD WITH MAKEUP AIR VENT  

 ETL APPROVED.  N.S.F. LISTED. CONFORMS TO NFPA 96 
ETL LISTED # 3148390    CONFORMS TO UL STD 710

MIN. 22 GA STAINLESS STEEL
ON 1-HOUR FIREWALL

ROOF

10’ MIN

40” HINGE KIT

GREASE 
COLLECTOR BOX

MOUNTING BRACKET
(TYP. OF 4)

RECOMMENDED 3/8”
ALL-THREAD ROD

FYRE WRAP

16 GAUGE BLK IRON
GREASE DUCT
LIQUID TIGHT WELDED 

EXHAUST FAN 

MAKE-UP AIR FAN

GALVANIZED 
MAKE-UP AIR 

DROP

EXHAUST CURB
MIN. 20” TALL MUA CURB

TYP. 12” TALL

76” TYP

TYP. COOKING EQUIPMENT

INSTALL IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH NFPA  96 AS WELL AS
ALL STATE & LOCAL CODES

R

EXHAUST 
RISER

UL APPROVED 
INCANDESCENT 
LIGHT FIXTURE

(TYP OF 3)
UL APPROVED 

ALUMINUM 
BAFFLE
FILTER 

REMOVABLE SS GREASE CUP
NOT TO EXCEED 1 GAL. CAP.

24”

48” MAX

PERFORATED
MAKE-UP
AIR VENT

100” TYP

3” STANDOFF

48”

51”

16” x 10”
SUPPLYRISER/
FIRE DAMPER

(TYP OF 2)

BSSM48-13
PROFILE VIEW DETAIL

24”

48”

4”

3”

6”

2.5”

5.25”

14”

18”

21”
10”

10”

8”

19.5”

51”

12”

16”

8.5”

3”

3” 3”

MOUNTING BRACKET
(TYP. OF 4)

13”

14” 14” 18”

21”

51”48”

19.5”

10”

16”

10”

16”

10”

INTEGRATED 3” STANDOFF

OPTIONAL
EXHAUST 
COLLARS

INCANDESCENT
LIGHT FIXTURES

OPTIONAL
SUPPLY COLLAR/
FIRE DAMPERS

13”

BSSM48-13
PLAN VIEW DETAIL

156”


